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Tlvis Gazette is p"blished for Police information only, (tnd the i'olice th"o"g"o"t the Oolouy 

a,'e vnst>'ucted to make themselves thm'oughly ncq""inted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Oommission,,' of Potioe. 

No. 40.J WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 7. [1891. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Albany.- On the night of the 29th ult., from the 
premises of the "London" Hotell- green painted 
wooden wheel-barrow, iron wheel, and iron stays to 
legs, broken on left side and front, the property of 
James Edwards.-C.l. 345. 

Bridgetown.-On the night of the 16th ult., from 
owner's premises,-6Ibs. of fresh beef, the property 
of A. W. Moulton. Abraham Everard alias John 
Everett, exp., late 4035, suspected.-C.l. 346. 

F,·emantle.-On the night of the 26th nIt., from a 
quarry at North Fremantle,-old calico tent, and 
brown leather bag, with shoulder straps, containing 
Waterbury watch, and heavy silver chain, ra.zor, 
pocket-book, and pair of l igbt tweed trousers, the 
property of William Baynham.-C.I. 347. 

Vid, P.G., 1891, page 103, C.r. 230. 

F,·emantle.-The hand -saw and 6 moulding planes, 
above mentioD~d, the property of Robert Wrigbt­
son, have been recovered by Sergt. Con nor, in pos­
session of John Wanliss. Vide Miscellau('ous. 

tj ',·emantle.-On the nigbt of the 4th inst., from 
owner's dwelling, Packenbam Street,-small round 
nickel-plated clock, the property of Carl MuIJer. 
Joseph WiIJiams, a labOl'er, suspected.- C.l. 348. 

Perth.- On or about the 20th ult., from owner's 
workshop, Barrack Street,-2ft. square. stamped 
"W. (heart) S.", tbe property of W. G. Sloan.- C.I. 
349. . 

P.,·th.-On tbe 29th ult., from tbe person of Mary 
O'Bnen, at the" Oity" Rotel,-leather pnrse, knob 
fru;;tcnings, one ·knob bl'oken, containing about 
£3 l B. 6d. in silver. John King, of King Street, 
suspected.-C.l. 350. 

Pe/'th.-On the night of the 2nd inst., from owner's 
dwelling,-silver English lever watch, and copper 
cbain with 3 coins attached, the property of Anthony 
Bren1<ard.-C.I. 351. 

Apprehensions_ 
VHe Police Gazette, 1891, page 141, C.I. 299. 

JOHN BROWN, at Southern Cross, on the 2ht ult., 
by P.C. McCarthy, on warrant; larceny froll the 
person of Thomas Larkin. Committed for trial, 
24-9-91. 

WILLIAJII DEAN, exp., late 8546, JACOB SMITH, 
exp., lat e 7855, and JOHN STOREY, exp., late 1180, 
at Guildford, on tbe 2nd inst., by P.C •. Doran and 
Savage; vagrancy. 7 days h.!. each. 

ELIZABETH Tr..EVANICK and J Al\!ES DOWNEY, at 
Guildford, on the I st inst., by P.C. Sal'age; dis­
orderly. 3 montbs h.!. each . 

J OHN WANLISS, at Fremantle, on the 27th ult., 
by Sergt. Connor and L.C. Lemon; breaking and 
ent<'ring the dwelling of John A. E. Humble and 
stealing jeweIJery, &c. to the value of £40. Com­
mitted for trial. Property recovered. 

Vide PoUce Gazette, 1891, page 158 (Warrants Issued). 

JurEs TURNER, at Albany, on the 29th nIt .. by 
P.C. J. C. Smyth. Discharged. General warrant 
issued. 

WILLIAI\I OA SSIDY, exp., late 9686, at Perth, on 
the 3«1 inst. , by P.C. Love; vagrancy. 1 month h.!. 

MARTIN SUTHERLAND, at Perth, on the 4th inst., 
by P.O. Oonnor j unlawfully in premises. 1 month 
h.l. . 

Vide Potice Gazette. 1891, page 151t. 

WrLLIAM MAJOR BROWN, brought up at Perth, on 
the 3rd inst. Di scharged for want of prosecution. 



Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 158. 
ANDREW ALBERT McAuLIFFE, brought up at 

Perth. on thp 1st inst. 6 hours imprisonment and 6 
strokes of birch. 

Property Lost. 
Gingin.--On the 28th ult., in town, - black 

diagonal cloth overcoat, the property of Fra.nk 
Latchford. 

Jarmhdale.-On the 18th ult., at Jarrahdale,­
black diagonal cloth coat, slit in back, the property 
of Matthew Bateman. 

Fremantle.-On the 1st inst., in High Street,­
gold chain bracelet, with small gold padlock attached, 
the property of Robert Hope. On the night of the 
4th inst., on Perth road,-black alpaca umbrella, 
bamboo handle, the property of Thomas Lack. 

Albany.-On the 26th ult., in Earl Street,-small 
silver brooch, engraved "Mary," the property of 
Mrs. F . Renner. 

P.,·th.-On the 5th inst., in Hay or Howick 
Streets,- paper parcel containing 12 yards of i -inch 
silver braid, the property of Miss Edgar. 

Miscellaneous. 
WILLIAM MORTON BROWN, at Southern Cross, on 

the 25th ult., was placed on the Prohibited List for 12 
months. 

LOUIS LEAVERMAN, charged at Greenough, on the 
23rd ult., by Thomas Kimber; assault. 1 month h.1. 

AN DREW PIGGOTT, charged at Albany, on the 28th 
ult., hy P.C. Murphy; cruelty to a horse. Fined 
£3 and costs. 

HENRY BARNSDALE, 

Kojonup, on the 30th 
fully detaining a dog. 

exp., late 5888, charged at 
ult ., by J. T. Alien; unlaw. 
Fined £5. 

JOHN WANLISS (in custody), charged at Fre­
mantle, on the 5th inst., by Sergt. ConDor; larceny 
of a Dumber of tools, the property of R. Wrightson, 
at North Fremantle, in June last. 6 months h .1. 
Property partly recovered. 
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Property Found. 
Perth.-On the 15th ult., at St. George's Hall,­

purse and money.-P.B. 159. On the 19th ult., in 
Wellington Street,-walklDg stlck.-P.B. 160. On 
the 28nl tilt., in St. George's Terl'ace,-sIlver brooch. 
-P.B.161. On the 3rd inst., in MUlTay Street,­
cheque for £5.-P.B. 166 On the 1st inst., in Fre­
mantle -llew oolc1locket .. -P.B. 167. On the 23rd 
ult ., in'Town Hall,-silver bracelet.-P.B. 168. 

Dongam.-On tbe 12th August, in town,-£1 
National Bank note, No. 056370. 

Carna1·von.-In August last, at Brick House run,­
silver hunt.ino Geneva watch, No. 120141. o 

Gemldton.-On the 9th ult., in town,-3 keys. 

y,.emantle.-On the 16th ult., in town,-white 
poodle. 

The undermentioned property has been claime~ 

G"ildjonZ.-Purse and £4 Os. 9d. (P.G., 1891, p. 
100). 

Dongam.-Cheque for 20s. (P.G., 1891, p. 93). 

F,·emantle.-Gold ring (P.G., 1891, p. 84). 
Pocket-book (P.G., 1891, p. 150). 

Conditional Release 
issued for :-

ALEXANDER MILLER, Reg. No. 10412, at Fre­
mantle, on the 24th ult . 

Warrants Issued. 
JAIIIES TURNER (for description see P.G., 189], 

page 158); being indebted to Hugh McElhatton in 
the sum of £10. To be arrested and brought ashore 
as often as he may be found iu any vessel about to 
proceed to sea. Dated Albany, 29th September, 
1891. 

ROYD GLENNROY, stout build, age 33 years, beight 
5ft. 6in., fair hair, light eyes, oval visage, fresh and 
ruddy complexion, Roman Dose, fail' heavy moustache 
and side levers, generally wears light tweed suit and 
tweed leggings, a farmer; being indebted to John 
Henry Monger in the sum of £200 17s. 7d. To be 
arrested at any seaport of the colony but not else­
where. Dated Perth, 30th September, 1891. 

PRISONER:::; DI:::;UHAHGEU. ==--=---
cm'- I 1 
~ Ilc~.'\o. _ ~8.me. -I Offellct:. 1- SlIntellct: [I Where 1 Ol\te or DiscllRr:.' 

_ __________ _ _ _ . Comm"'''''. _ 

Ab.llat. 

Free 
Do. 

Do. 
Femnle 

Do. 
Exp. 
Do. 
Female 
Do. 
Exp. 
T.L. 
AsiatiC 

Do. 
Female 
Free 
Do. 
Exp. 
T.L. 

648 
490 
638 

610 

V6~8 
V789 

9264-
10342 

G-16 
647 

49 
599 

10286 
10362 

From F"emantle Prison, ,lMring the week ending Satwrday, 3,.d Qctob.,·, 1891. 
Wingin 
Dow, Hugh ... 
Thompson, Charles 

Roacb, John 
Turner, Isabella ... 
Palmer, Bridget 
Black, Rob~rt 
Jubb, J oseph 
Gibbs, Mary Ann .. 
Reid, Sarah 
Phillips, George 
Mann, James 
Abnang 
Seedin 
Heap, Mary ... 
Vaughan, Perci val 
Armstrong, Josepb 
Duncan, John ... 
Pacey, John 

Drunk 
Do. 
Disorderly; assaulting police. 

Do., do. 
Drunk 
Do. 
Do. 
Disorderly ... 
Drunk 
Do. 
Vagrancy ... 
Larceny 
Deserting ship 
Do. 
Drunk 
Larceny from the person 
Assault 
Drunk 
Breach of regulations; larceny 

7 days h.!. 
Do. 

14 days h.1.; 21 days 
h_1. 

1 month; do. 
7 days h.1. 
21 days h.1. 
7 days h.1. 

Do_ 
Do. 

21 days h.1. ... 
3 months h.1. 
2 years h.1. 
6 weeks h.l. 

Do. 
7 days h.1. 
4 year.;; p.s. 
3 months h.1. 
7 days h.1. 

6 months h .1. ; 3 months 
h.!. 

Fremantle 
Do. 
Do. ! 28th Sept. 

Do. 5 Do. 29th do. 
Perth 
Fremantle ~ 
Perth 
Fremantle 30th d o. 
Perth 

Do. ~ 
~I~~mantle 1st Oct . 
Do. 
Do. 2nd do. 

Perth } Do. 

~~_.e_tll_a_n_tl_e---,-" 3rd dO._ 
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PRISONERS DISCHARG ED-conti?",ecl. 

~7~~:'1 n'g.N'·I ____ N_'m_'_· ___ I _______ O_"_'_'l_"_. __ _ 
ScutCllce. Where 

committed. Da.te or Di~char~e. 

From Albany Gaol, during the week ending Saturaay, 26th September, 1891. 

Exp. 9588 Summers, Thomas Drunk 1 14 days h.!. ... ···1 Albany . .. 21st Sept. 
Do. 10031 NoIau, Edward Drunk j vagrancy 7 days h.t; 3 months Do. ... 23rd d(l, 

.I h.!. 
I 

Gaol, end?:ng Saturday, 26th Septemb.", 1891. From Bunbu,'Y &m'ing the week 
Exp. 8305 HansoD, David j Larceny. .. . .. r 3 months h.l. 

I 
Bunbury 24tl, Sept. 

T.L. ,0355 Glover, George Breach of r egulations 7 days h.!. .. Do. ::l2nd d". 

From Ym-k Gaol) dU/ring the week ending Saturday, S1"(1 Qctob." , 1891. 
Exp. 4424 Turner, Wm. Drunk I 21 days h.!. I York I 1st Qct. 

J 

F"om Gemldton Gaol, dUffing the week ending Satn"day, Srd Qc/ob.", 1891. 
Free LindgistJ Wm. Deserting ship; assaulting police 12 weeks h.1.; 1 month l l },.,-,". 

h.!. I Do. Ernallder, Edward 
514 days hJ ... 

,28th Sept. 
Do. Stevens, Wm. I 

rGeraldton 
~. Kitney, J ames I J 

o. Cozens, H. w. 
53 weeks h.!. I 

5
29th Do. Hyde, W. do. 

Do. Brennan, J ohn J 

ESCAPED PRI S ONEHS. 

G'~~~" I Nam,. I R,g····1 df~~; . 1 D""r,,,",,. 
--+--------\:---" 

Description and remarks. 

, 
29 

83 

84 

85 

139 

la.) 
214 

221 

'64 
268 
272 
2i4 
276 
292 
321 
317 
313 
323 
329 
337 
338 
339 
341 
347 
318 
351 
356 
361 
3S2 
303 

"" 385 
366 
36B 
370 
371 
372 
373 
374 
380 
381 
383 
384 
385 
388 
389 
391 
392 
393 

Kearnes, John or J !lS ... 

Parkinson, Henry 

Foster, James 

S:nilb, Gco. 

C:l.1C\", Thomas 

Parker, Henry 

WilSOD, John " .. 

Burley, J ames 

Gnandonba 
Ejerrimurra 

Moothio .. 
Birinoo . 
BardingooToo 
Johnnr 
Coolingarra 
Wilga alias Dickey 
Jamison, Jo?cph 
Ca.ptain 
Nnrboanna "' 
KelJy, J tunes. 
Beddingnerdy .. 
Thll.langlU.'ry 
Jenny "," 
Jemima 
Mary ... 
Roubourn 
Nungnreer 
Wyannie 
K idderina 
rtrilleran 
Coobeo:hr ... 
Madgenbandie 
Coberbung • " .. 
Wallamarra . 
Carmula r 
Goorie 
Ma.reel ... 
::;reemu!... . .. 
Yahbalabalanerry 
Worriedabmgo 
Watchatcba 
Big Billy 
Bindiegonll. 
Combonga 
Wynnay 
J llcgorro. 
Ellquarbarry 
Gindinna 
Cooyena 
Jackara .. 
BlItterbung 
Frank 

10097 

8674 

8263 

61 41 

8531 

8676 

9358 

9203 

10216 

7470 

R.C.". 

P.P. 

T.L. 

do. 

T.L. 

ab. nat. 
d,. 

do. 
d,. 
d,. 
do. 
d,. 
d,. 

T.L. 
ab. nat. 

d,. 
T .L. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 

ab. ll. f. 
do. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
d,. 
do. 
do . 
do. 
d,. 
d,. 
do. 
d,. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
d,. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
d,. 
d,. 
do. 
do. 
do. d,. 
d,. 

iQth Aug. 18i3 

8th :'Ilal"cll, 187! 

5th Oct., 1876 

2-4th Fe'b., 18iO 

l.Jth January, 18iO 

30th XO\·., 1867 

19th Janu:lry, 1867. 

22nd '\l:ll'ch, 1880 

}(lth September, 1880 
:?3rd October, 1882. 

21st )larch, 1883 
7th :'Ilarch, IBM 

d,. 
6th 1\lay, U:l84 
9th July, 1884 

rlo ... 
14th J nnullry, 1886 .. 
16th Nov., 1886 
29th Nov., 1886 
Dec. 1885 

14th Dec., 1886 
25th Al)ril, 1887 
31'd March, 1888 

do. 
do. 

2Gth April, 1888 
18th Sept., 1888 

do. . .. 
9th October , 1888 . 
20th Feb., 1889 
18th April, 1889 

do. 
22nd May, 1889 
26th do. 
13th June, 1889 

do. 
13th Sept., 1889 
5th Oct., 1899 

do. 
do. 

11th Nov., 1889 
do. ... 

20th October, 1890 .. 
13th Dec., 1890 
16th Januar y, 1891 
24th January, 1891 
6th February, 1891 

do. 
l:~th do. 
6th A\lgu~t, 1891 
l~lb do. . .. 
8th September, 1891 

Perth 

Fremantle 

York 

Frem antle 

l"remantle 

Roebourne 
G3.~co.rne 

do. 
Mt. Wittenoom 

d,. 
RoebOllrne 
Mt. Wlttelloolll 

d,. 
Hnmelill 
Roebourne 
Guildford 
Gernldton 
Beriugnrrl1 

do. 
Roebourue 

d,. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. 
do. 

Roebonrne 
Cossack 

do. 
do 

'Vyndbam 
Roebourne 

do. 
Derby 
Wyndham 

d,. 
d,. 

G ascoyne 
do. 

Mt. Gould 
DOIll!:l.rn 
Derby 
Cossack 
Hoebourne 

do. 
do. 

Wyn<1hll.m 
Nnllag-ine 
'Villiarus 

Stout, 40 yeurs ot ;ljl'C, 5I"t. oIin. high, brown hair, oval \'is.tJ;l·, 
dark complexion, b,lyonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet nlar\; 
on right leg, willow left arm, J right arm . 

:'IliddJing stont, 3i year~ of age, Mt. 6i-in. higb, brown hall', g r .. ~· 
eyes, ov,,1 vis:lge, fresh complesion, dot and H on left arm. 

Stout, age 33 Y"':lr.", 5ft. 5~in. higb, brown h air, ha1.el cYI'S , 0\';,1 
visage, s:llIow cmnpll'xioll, fiags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, cruwn .111(1 bracelets left a r m. 

Stout, 015 years ul age, ''ift. J~Jn. hi§!"h, dark brown hair, blue e)"t'5, 
full nsage, auk c01Hph·xion, ~tar on right hand, ship on I ... ft 
nrm, crown and fI,lg on right ;lrm. 

Slight, age 38, bit. 8~in. hi~b, red hair, grey eyes, 0\',,1 \"i.sagl' , 
s:tUow complexion, ~car on forehead, D left breast, p(){!kpitted. 

I Slight, ag-e47, 5ft. 4kin. high, bro~n hair, grey eyes, round ,is­
age, fresh cOlllplexlOn, seal' on chill. 

I 
:\fiddlillg stout, age' 014, Mt. 6in. high, hair fair and scanty, blue 
eyes, long \'i~ag-c, f~li\" com plexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark on 
right cheek, ~C:lr about one inch long below right knee. 

StOllt, age 018, Mt. Sin. high, brown hair, grey eyes, r ound visag!;. 
;:.allow comple;o(ion, ~C:lr on forehcad . 

Middling stO\lt, :I;e 30, Mt. 6in. high, round visagc. 
:\liddling ~tout, age 30, .)ft . .')in . high, round vi&age. Vide Police 

Ga=eite, 1882, page 1::!8. 
Stout, age 010 year~, "". ~in bil"h, round visal"e. 
Vide P olicc GII:d/~', ISb4, page i4. 

Do. do., do. 
Do. do" page 98. 
Do. do., do. 157 
Do. ,·0., do. 157 
Do. do., IS~6, page 26. 
Do. do., do. 213 
Do. do., do. 198 
Do. do , <lo. 152 
Do. do., 1887 do, 01-

Do. do., do. 165 
Do. do., 1888 do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do. , do. 71 
Do. do , do. 113 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. <10., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do.. 1~ do. 45 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do . do. 118 
Do. do., do. do. 118 
Do. d(1., do. do. 155 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 18.5 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do . do., !loo do. 189 
Do. do., 1890 do. 186 
Do. do., ,10 do. 219 
Do. do., IS9I do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
D o . do" do. do. 30 
Do. do ., do. do. 41 
Do. do., do. do. 155 
Do. 010., do. do. 15.'; 
Do. do., do. do. 159 

----.. ------~--~----------~---------------------------
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List oI Ollexecutrd Warrants for the Quarter ending 30th September, 1891. 

Abbert 
Ab Siug , .. 
Baiaubuudy. 
Ballthim 
Bu-dnllery 
Billbilla 
B 
B 

aroobidy 
idellbandy. 

Bobingarrn 
Bokamarra. 

Name. 

. .. 

... 

... 

B 

C 
C 
C 

oo!degnrrn.. . .. 
Bell, Eruest WaIter 

alary 
hong Tek 
halgogeulL .,. 

"oolkablludy ~ ... 
ooingtt 
abbagabenua 
oUier, Chas. Herbert 

C 
C 
C 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
F 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
K 
K 
K 
K 
K 
L 
L 
L 
L 
M 
M 
M , , , 
]\I 

M 
1\1 , , 

ufu, Micky 
a'l"is, Campbell 
uraling 
urack, J. B. 
owidge, Frank 
rrawandoo 
argagee 
diM 
mu 
rnallder, Edward 
itzsimmons, Patrick 
ennabttudy 
nmabiddy . 
illingooroo 
ennakunga, 
ttenga 
uanguwidara 
reen, Alick 
oAb Hong 
ubillda 
idawine 
eriga 
ralgee 
immy 
arlboo 
i.rberdy 
alkabong 
abidie 
itney, James 
my 
i Ong Kow 
arsen, Severn 
lew,"llin, W. B, 
urdurim 
amagooroo 
iranda 

Iillebay 
fnggakamber 
lurraburgoo 
ambooderry 
aningu 
aggabeau. 

lunch, Edward 
:£a.rbaila 
anager M 

M 
M 
1\1 
1\1 
]\I 

M 
N 
N 
N 

oonagoora 
uggerbernoo 
angil 
ungilgoO 
(l.zzini, Henry 
indergoo 

fanlloo 
'eelyon 
gilloon 

Nylbinga 
N i1berdie 
Nimgagoora 
Nyabiddy 

arraba 
ayue, Ro"ei-·t 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 
N 
P 
P 
P 
S 

undag-ul"du. 
atonous, Richard·' 
ylvan, Albert ... 

Stevens, Wm. 
Ther1ery 
Tarigoora. ... ... 
~allyWaUy 

anmaroo ... ... 
Wanga ... 
Wallery .,. ... 
; an~arabandy 

aJgle ... ... 
Waberollg ... 
Woodle ... 
Yilgerrin~ . 
Yarlicharra 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 
... 

... 
... 

... 
... 
... 

... 

... ... 

. .. 

... 
. .. 

... 
'" 

... 

. .. . .. 

... . .. 
... 

... 

... 

... 
.. . 

Date or Issu('. Where i ~ 8ucd. Offence. I p,u"" G."tt, .",,'"',. 

1891. 
5th S~tember Broome Breacb of contract 158 
26th Ulle ... COflsack. Do. 123 
loth Juue Beriugarra. Sheep stealing 126 
20th June 0,. Do. . .. 126 
20th June Do. Do. ... 126 
1st Juue Do. Do. 126 
29th July JUllction Do. 139 

... 29t h July Do. Do. 139 
29th July Do. ... Do. 13. 
29th July Do. ... Do. 139 
29t h July ... Do. Do. 13. 
21st September Albany Fraud 158 
10th June Bcriugarm Sbeep steaii~g _ .. 126 
29tb July Roebourne Breach of contract 135 

... 29th July Junction Sheep stealing 138 
29th July Do. Do. . 138 
1st September Derb.v Larceny 158 
19th September Roebourne Do. 158 

... 21!:;t September Albany Embezzlemtlllt 158 
8th June Victoria Plains Breach of contract 11' 
28th May Broome, Debt ... 123 
13th Jttly Roebour ne Sheep stealing 135 
3ht July Derby Debt (general warrant) 135 
19th August Fremantle Deserting ship 138 
20th June Beringarra Murder " . 126 
23rd Mny Do. Sheep stealing 126 
23rd May Do. Do. 126 
5th Selltember Broome Breach of contract 158 
23rd September Geraldton Deserting ship 158 
26th August Greenough Larceny . H. 

... 1st J une Beringarra ... Cattle stealing 12. 
23rd May Do. Sheep stealing 126 
23rd May Do. Breach of contract 126 
29th July Junction Sheep stealing 138 
29th July Do. Do. ... ... 138 
29th July Do . Do. 138 
2fith August Fremantle Deserting ship 142 
26th August Roebourne Breach of contract 155 
20th June Mt. Gould Sheep stealing 126 
1st June Beringarra Cattle stealing 12. 
10th July Derby Breach of contract 135 
29th July Junction Sheep stealing 138 
19th September Rot'!bourne Larceny 158 
20th June M t , Gould Sheep steahng ... 126 
10th Jtme Beringarra Do. 126 
13th J ltly Roebourne Do. 135 
29th JUly, .. Junction Do. 138 
23rd September GeraJdton Deserting ship ... 158 
25th July Roebourne Breach of contract 135 
29th July Do. Do. 135 
19th August ... Fremantle Deserting ship ... 138 
28th September Perth Debt 158 
23rd April Roebourne Larceny 123 
20th June Beringarra Murder 126 
20th June Do. Do . 126 
1st June Do. Cattle stealing 12. 

... 1st June Do. Do . 126 
1st Jnne Do. Do. 126 
20th June Do. Sheep stealing 126 
23rd May Do. Do . ... 126 
27th June Int. Witt~noo~ Larceny .. , 126 
29th JuJy Fremantle Deserting ship 126 
29th July Junction Sheep stealing 13. 
29tb July Do. Do. 13. 
29th July Do. Do. 138 
29th July Do. Do . ... 138 
29th July Do. Do . 138 
29th July Do. Do. 138 
29th August Perth Deserting family 142 
5th August Meka Larceny ... 155 
20th June Beringarr.L Sheep stealing 126 
20th June Mt. Gould Do. 126 
23rd May Beringarra Do . 126 
23rd Mtty Do. Do . 126 
23rd Ma.y Do. Breach of contract ... ... 12. 
29th July Junction Sheep stealing 138 
21st Augnst ... Do. Breach of contract ... ... 155 
2nd September Carnarvon ... Do. .. . 155 
28th May Broome Debt . .. 123 
1st June Beringarra Cattle stealing 12. 
19th August Fremantle Deserting ship 138 
27th August ... Do. Do . ... 142 
23rd September GeraldtO~ Do. 158 
1st June Beringarrn Cattle stealing ... 126 
29th July Junction Sheep stealing 138 
10th June Bcringarra. Sheep stf'aling .. 126 
2nd June Do, ... "Breach of contract ... 126 
5th August Carllarvon ... Do . 135 
29th July Junction Larceny 13. 
29th July ... Do. Sheep stealing ... ... 13. 
2nd September Carnarvon Breach of contract ... .. . 155 
30th August ... Nullagine Do . ..' 155 
19th September Roebourne Larceny .. 158 
13th July Do. Sheep stealing ... 135 
29th July Junctio~·· Do . . .. 13. 

By d.uthority: A. CUR'1'IS. Acting Government Printer, Perth. 



VVE STE RN A USTRAL IA_ 

[Pnblished by Anthority. I 

This Gazette is published for Police inf01'mation only, and the Powce t/IJ/'oughout the Colony 

are inst/'ucted to make themselves thoroughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commission",,' of Po/;ice. 

No. 41.J WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14. [1891. 

Circular Orders and Miscellaneous 

Information. 
C.O. '(..,.-His Excellency the Administrator has 

been pleased to approve the following promotions 
and appointments ;-

From 8tb September;-

To be Second Class Constable; 

John Ring, vice Riley, resigned. 

j<'rom 14tb September; 

To be Probation Constable; 

Robert Henry Goodridge. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, 
Commissioner of Police. 

25-9-91. 

C.O. ' /" o.-Notiiied, for general information, that 
a Police Station was opened at tbe Junction of tbe 
Gascoyne and ~ Rivers, on tbe 1st September. 

Jk.,.." ...... 

C.O. ' (" I.-Tbe following transfers will take effect 
from the dates specified;-

.; From 1st September; 

1st Class Constable Edward Walker, from Junc­
tion of Gascoyne and Lyons to cbarge of 
Junction of Gascoyne and Tbomas Station. 

1st Class Constable William Turner, from Junc­
tion of Gascoyne fLnd Lyons to Junction of 
Gascoyne and Tbomas Station. 

1st Class Constable Cbarles Walch, from Mount 
Gould to cbarge of J nnction of Gascoyne 
and Lyons Station. 

From 1st October; 

Sergeant John McKenna, from Newcastle to 
cbarge of Geraldton Station. 

Sergeant W. H. Osborne. from Geraldton to 
cbarge of Newcastle Sub-District. 

1st Class Constable Thomas Binning, from 
Northampton to the Murchison Goldfield. 

Senior Constable D. E. Hackett, from Perth to 
Northampton to do mounted duty. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, 
Commissioner of Police. 

10-10-91. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Vid:e Police Gazette, 1891, page 157, C.r. 338. 

Oossack.-James Steward's cbeque-book bas been 
found, not stolen. 

Oossack.-Between tbe 24tb and 28th nIt., from 
owner's dwelling,- l pail' of blankets, white with 
black and blue stripes, 1 pair lace-up boots, English 
make, and 1 razor, identifiable, tbe property of llL S. 
Hadley. Louis Langoulant suspected.-C.I. 352. 

Albany.-On the 5tb inst., from the s.s. "Tenter­
den" at tbe Land Co's. Jetty,-l pair of binocular 
glasses, tbe property of A. McKay, Chief Officer.­
C.I.353. 

F,,'e1nantle.-On the 5th inst., from a room in the 
.. Commercial" Hotel,- small black patent leatber 
bag, with steel mounts, containing 6 books as under: 
1 Wesleyan bymn book, with "Tonic sol fa" music, 1 
Presbyteri",n ditto, 1 Welsb "Tonic sol fa" tnne book, 
1 Welsb bymn book, 1 New Testament, and 1 prayer­
book; all the books baving tbe initials "J. E. R." 
written on inside of cover, the property of John E. 
Roberts.-C.I. 354. 

F,,'emantle.-On or about the 1st inst., from a room 
in Jeff's boarding house, Leake Stl'eet,-l pair gent's 
leatber sboes witb clotb uppers, tbe property of 
August Bristock. These shoes were taken in pledge, 
on the 1st inst., by Lewis Levine from a man 
giving the name of Connolly (no further description 
given) .-C.I. 355. 



Petlh. - On the 8th inst., from the waitillg-room 
at the Railway Station,-l Jarge whit e Berlin '."001 
shawl, 1 small fed shawl, and a number of receIpts, 
the property of )lrs. Thomas Anustrollg. Suspicion 
attaches to IHaggie Thompson (no description given) 
who is believed tn have go ne to Fremantle.--C.r. 
356. 

Apprehensions. 
EDwARD ONION, exp., late 8377, at Jarrahdale, on 

tbe 2~nc1 tilt., by P.C. Lee ; stealing a, chequf' for 
£8 8s . .sd., 2 .£1 'bank notes, £6 in silver, and a hat, 
tbe prnpel'ty of John Buckingham, from a bed-room 
in tht" ":.\Iill Brook" Hotel, on the 22nd ult. 
Br"ught up a.t Pinjarra, on the 1st in"t. Com­
m 'tted for trial. Property recovered. 

JAMBS HEATH, at Guildford, on the 21st ult. , by 
Corpl. Bosville j stealing the sum of ]4s. 5d., and a 
receipt for a registered letter, the property of James 
Brennan, from the H Guildford" Hotel, on the 21st 
ul t. Brought up at Guildford, on the 6th inst. 6 
months h.1. Property recovered . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 157. 

THOMAS LOCKWOOD was discharged, on the 5th 
inst., by ordor of the Chairman of t he Bunbury 
Quarter Sessions. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 183. 

J()HN BROWN was discharged, on the 6th inst., 
by order of the Attorney General. 

THAL'l'HA'l'HEERa, CAULGANUE, and W ALGOOWIE .. 
ab. nats., at McPhee's Creek, on t he 2nd ult., by 
p.es. Tbompsol1, McCanD, Tuke, and Rhatigan; 
destroying Telegraph Line. Brought up at W ynd . 
ham, on the 15th ult. 3 months h.l. each. 

COO RAN DINE, TERRIBl E, and TCHAWADA, ab. nats., 
at Mount Dockrell, on t he 4th July, by Acting 
Sergt. Drewry and 'l'rooper Brophy; murder of 
WilIiam Miller, and attempted murder of J oseph 
Webb, at Mount Dockrell, on the 26th J nne last. 
Brought up at Hall's Creek, on the 28th Jnlv. 
Committed for trial at Roebourne Quarter Sessions. 

MUR~IGAN, CUNDABIDDY, and COOLINGAR, ab. 
nats. , at the" Jump Up," by Trooper Rhatigan and 
P.C. Cadden; destroying Telegraph Line. Brou~ht 
up at Hall's Creek, on the 10th August. MUl~d i. 
gan, 6 months h.l.; others,4 months h.l. each. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 146. 

DUBINA, ab. nat., brought np at Mount Gould, on 
the 4th August. 12 months h.!. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 146. 
ERABEGIMBA, JlLLADA, and THA NTHEMARRA, ab. 

nats., brought, up at Mount Gould, on the 4th 
August. Erabegimha discharged; others, 12 months 
h.l. each. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 155 (Warrants Issued). 
Go Aa HONG, Chinaman, at Roebourne, ou the 

29th ult., by P.C. O'Halloran. Cautioned. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 126. 
MURRAGOOROO, ab. nat., escaped from the custody 

of P .C. Rumsey, at Beringarra, on the 3rd ult. 

DAVID ALTON, at Albany, on the 2nd inst., by 
P.C. Walker, on warrant; assaulting Sal'ah Han­
hal!l ' 4 months h.1. j vagrancy, 1 month h.l., cumu ­
latIve. 
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Vide Police Gazette, 1391, page J 58. 

THOMAS EYRE alias ALLE N, brought up at York, 
OH the 5th inst. Distbarged with costs. 

ride Police Go.zette, 1891, pa.ge 138. 
TOMMY BINGA L, a,b. nat., brought HI-' at York, on 

the 9th inst. Discharged for W<tll t of prosecution. 

EDWARD BEA1TREAL, t.!., Reg. No. 103.59, at 
Perth, on the 10th inst., by P.C . Reading; brea~h 
of regulations. 1 month h.1. ! 

Property Lost, 
r-ide Police Gazette, 1891, page 154. 

Pe,·th.-Mrs. R. C. Clifton's brooch has been 
found. 

Vide /' olice Gazette, 1891, page 138. 

Perth.-P. J. Rowe's cheque for £3 has been 
found. 

Vide I'olir,e Gazette, 1891, page 164. 

(lingin.-Frank La,tchford 's coat has been fou nd. 

Albany.-On the 7th inst., in town,-gold breast· 
pin, band and buckle pattern, set with rubies and 
pearls (12), the property of F. Kendall. 

Y01'k.-On the 10tb inst., in town,-cheque on 
National Bank, Perth , d rawn by D. O'Connell, 
payable to order of Thos. Kindelan , and endorsed by 
him, No. 29, "O.P.S.O.," dated 10·10-91, amount 
£3 14s., the property of Thomas Kindelau. 

Unildfor,l.-On the 4th inst., in town,-water· 
proof overcoat with cape, dark check pattern, plaid 
lining, the property of G. W. Hardy. 

F,·e"",ntle.-On the 5th inst., on Perth Road,­
lady's black leather band.bag, owner's name marked 
inside, the property of Miss E. Shearer. On the 5th 
inst., in town,-cheque for £2, on Union Bank, 
Fremantle, drawn by Wm. Hooper, payable to order 
of R. Ward, not endorsed, the property of Reuben 
Ward. On t,he 6th inst., in town,- bunch of small 
keys, including a" Yale " key, No. 3582, the property 
of A. H. Robinson. On the llth inst. , in town,­
gold lever watch, maker" H. Benn, Sydney," engraved 
inside case, and initials" J.G.B. I! on outside, the 
property of John G. Bain. 

P.,·th.-On the 14th ult" in town,-gold and 
silver twisted wire brooch, 1 large pearl in centre. 
the property of Annie Cooke. On the 4th inst ., at 
Highgate,-black and yellow stained walking stick, 
silver ferrule near handle, the property of ~'. S. 
Dobbie. On the 4th inst ., in town,-5 ducks, 1 
month old, tbe property of J. T. Hope. On the 4th\­
inst., in town,-brindled kangaroo pup, named 
H Tiger," the property of David Brennan. On the 
6th inst., in town,- bird.shaped gold breast-pin, the 
property of J. C. Grabam. On the 7th inst., in 
town,- ohlong gold broocb, stamped with Chinese 
letters, the property of Miss Forbes. On the 9th 
in st., in town,-large beavy brown overcoat, the 
property of L. A. Berteaux. On the 9tb inst., in 
town,-cheque for 20s., on Union Bank (on National 
Bank form) , drawn by T. B. Knight, payable to 
bearer,. the property of T. B. Knight. On the 11th 
mst., m town-Scotch collie pup, 10 weeks old, 
white blaze on face, foul' feet white, named .f Gyp," 
the property of I. D. Pusey. On the 12th inst., in 
town,-il'on axle-cap, the property of Crowder and 
Letchford. . 



Warrants Issued. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 126. 

ERAWANDOO, ab. nat., was killed on the 3rd ult., 
at Upper Murchison, by F. R. Walsh, in effecting 
his arrest. 

CRI DD lE CHIDDIE, ab. nat. (do description given); 
stealing flOUT, the property of J. H. Monger, from 
Moorarie Station, on the 20th July last. Dated 
M-ount Gould, 4th August, 1891. 

MGABEROO and ENINUING, ab. nats. (no des M 

cription O'iven) j stealing sheep, the property of 
J. H. M~nger, at Moorarie Station, in June and 
July last. Dated Mouut Gould, 4th August, 1891. 

YAODIE, EDDY, NABERBING, WANGABIDDY and 
JIBERDA, ab. nats. (no descripti0ll given) j stealing 
a cow, the property of C. Brown & Co., at Millian 
Station, on or about the 6th June last. Dated BerlD­
g,arra, 10th August, 1891. 

---
NORRYWINNIE, ab. nat. (no description given) j 

stealing a bottle of whiskey, the property of John 
Sydney Hicks, at Roebourne, on the 26th September. 
Dated ltoebourne, 27th September, 1891. 

DURING, JOEY, PADDY, COO!tIERING and 
BUNG, ab. nats. (no description given) j 

sheep, the property of Brockman Brothers, 
uuna Station, in July and August last. 
Pilbarra, 21st September, 1891. 

BEERA­

stealing 
at Uor-

Dated 

NELSON alias TUMOLO, DICKY, KOOLYEA, KOOROO­

WINGIE, and CHARLIE, ab. nats. (no description 
given) j breaking and entering a dwelling at Mount 
Dockrell, and stealing a quantity of groceries, 
ammunition, and rope, the pt:operiy of Michael 
Walsh. Dated Hall's Creek, 12th August, 1891. 

PRISONERS 

~on'l ~ 
Reg. No. Name. ~I Ofl'ence. 
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COGANGOO alias CUARLEY, ab. nat., age about 25 
years, height 5 ft. 10 in., round visage, scar over 
left eye, a shepherd; assaulting George Simpson, 
with intent to do grevious bodily harm, at Bunc1arra 
Station, on the 25th July last. Dated Beringarra, 
10th August, 1891. (This native was arrested by 
P.C. Pollett at MIlly MIlly, Upper Murchison, on 
the 20th August, and escaped from the custody of 
P.C. RutUsey, at Beringarra, on the 3rd September). 

YANGAGOOROO alias TIM, age 25 years, height 
about 5 ft. 5 in., long vi sage j assaulting ab. nat. 
Wimbadiddy, with intent to do grievous bodily 
harm, at Yedarra, on the 7th August. Dated 
Beringarra, lOth August, 1891. (This native was 
arrested at Milly Milly, on the 18th August, hy 
P.C. Pollett, and escaped from the custody of P.C. 
Rumsey, at Beringarra, on the 3rd September). 

Escaped Prisoner. 

No. 394.-MuRRAGOOROO alias Tur, ab. nat., age 
26 years, height about 6ft., oval visage; absconded 
from Beringarra, on the 3rd ult., while in the 
custody of P.C. Rumsey, charged with the murder 
of ab. nat. Jinner Elgine, at Wonderry, on the 21st 
May last. 

Horses, Cattle, &c. 
Pedh.-Stolen or stl'avec1 from" Victoria Park" 

Estate, South Perth, on or about the 1st ult.,-grey 
mare, about 4 years old, with foal at foot, the prop­
erty of Herman Salomons. 

DISCHARGED. 
I I D,,, of m"h" ... Sentence. 

I 
Where 

Committed. 

Prom P"emantle Prison, tlwring the week ending Saturday, 10th October, 1891. 
Free 649 Hennessey, Wm .... Drunk 
T,L. 8234 Calvert, Christopher Larceny 
Exp. 1279 Morrisson, Wm. Drunk 
'Free 490 Dow, Hugh Do. 
Exp. 1180 Storey, John Vagrancy 
Do. 8546 Dean, Wm. Do. 
Female Phillamore, Julia ... Disorderly ... 
Do. Wetherall, Ann Drunk 

From Bunbu,'y GMI, during the week ending 
Ab. nat. ! I Polly ... ! Drunk 

Prom A.lba;ny Gaol, during the week 

7 days h.!. 
6 months h.1. 
7 days h.l 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

3 months h.1. 
21 days h.!. 

Saturday, 3"d 
I 7 days h.l. 

Fremantle 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Guildford 
Do. 
Perth 
Fremantle 

Octob.,., 1891. 
... I Bunbury 

Octob.", 1891. 
Exp. I 7980 \ Ennis, Michael J Disordedy ... 

ending Saturday, S"d 
... 114 days h.1. I Albany 

Prom Guild!o",l Lock-up, dwring the week ending Satu"day, 10th Octob.,., 1891, 
Exp. I 7855 \ Smith, Jacob ... I Vagrancy ... [ 7 days h.!. ... ... ) Guildford 

From W yndham, Gaol, ,1lwI'ing the week emding Satwrday, 22nd A.ugust, 1891, 

Do· 
Ab. n.'. \ 1 Willie Baker 

Bobby Gee ... . Do. ' 1 Larceny ... Do. ... 
.. ' 1 3 months h.!. ••• 1 ~:.'dha~ 

5th Oct. 
( 6th 
1 

do. 

7th do. 

J 9th do. 

10th do. 

I 28th Sept. 

1st Oct. 

I 9th Oct. 

I} 20th Aug. 

Vide PoLice Gazette, 1891, page 156.-CorrectiMt.-For Henry Williams, exp., late Reg. No. 9616, 1'cad Henry WillillJlls. exp.,late 9617. 



Conditional Release Holder. 
THOMAS SMITH alias ALEXANDER MILLER, Reg. 

No. 10412, reported his arrival at Fremantle, on the 
12th inst., from Guildford. Intends to resIde III 

Fremantle District. 

Miscellaneous. 
AB NYAP, charged at Roebourne, on the 25th nIt. , 

by Hong Meng j stealing a fowl. 1 month h.1. 

JAMES LElUERCIE, exp., late 9495, charged at 
Roebourne, on the 24th ult,. , by A. S. Roe; supply­
ing intoxicating liquor to ab. nat. £20 fine or 3 
months h.l. 

Gazette I 
No. 

, 
29 

is;,) 
214 

"I 26< 
268 
272 
2i4 
276 
292 
321 
317 
313 
323 
329 
3:<7 
338 
339 
3<1 
347 
348 
351 
356 
361 
362 
363 
36' 
365 
366 
368 
370 
371 
372 
373 
374 
380 
381 
383 
384 
38> 
388 
389 
391 
39:.. 
393 

, 

Kellrnes,Jotmor Jas ... 

Parkinson, Henry 

Foster, James. 

Smith, Geo. 

<..'~llc,". Th(lm,~ 

.Parker, Henry 

\\'ilson, John 

Hurley, J ames 

Gnandonba 
Ejerrimnrra 

nioothio ... 
Birilloo ... 
Bardingooroo . 
Johnny . 
Coolingarra 
Wilga alias Dickey 
J amison, Jo~eph 
Captain 
Naxboanna 
Kelly, James . 
Beddingnerdy .. 
Tha.langarry 
Jenny . 
Jemima 
:fllary 
Roubo~ 
Nungareer 
Wyannie 
Kidderilla 
MiIleran 
Coobedar 
llIadgenbandie" 
Coberbung 
Vi'" allamana 
Carmular 
Goolie 
llIareel :. 
~eemul. .. 
YabbaJabalanerry 
W ol'riedabingo 
Watchatcha 
Big Billy 
Bindiegorra 
Combonga, 
'VYllllay 
Juegorra ... 
Ellquarbarry ... 
Gindinna . 
Cooyena, 
Jackara 
Blltterbung 
Frank ... , 

ESCAPED 

10097 R.C.P. 10th Aug., 1873 

S6H P.P. 8th March, t8N 

8263 1'.L. .5th Oct., 1876 

6141 rIo. 24th Frb., IS70 

85i11 14th January, ISiO 

8fi76 30th Nov., IS67 ... 

1 19th January, 1867. 9358 

9203 T.L. 1 "nd >la,·,b, 1880 ... 

ab. nat. 10th September, 1880 
do. 231'd October, 18S2 ... 

do. 21st March, IS83 ... 
do. 7th )Iarch, 1884 
do. do. 
do. 6th May, 1884 
do. 9th July, 1884 
do. do. 

10216 T.L. 14th January, 1886 .. 
ab.nat. 16th Nov., 1886 

do. i 29th Nov., 1886 
7470 T.L. Dec. 1885 

ab. nat. 14th Dec., 1886 ... 
do. 25th April, 1887 
do. 3rd March, 1888 

ab. n. f. do. 
do. do. 

ab. nat. 2~th April, 1888 
do. 18th Sept., 1888 
do. do. 
do. 9th October, 1888 
do. 20th Feb., 1889 
do. 18th A£ril, 1889 
do. o. 
do. 22nd May, 1889 
do. 26th do. 
do. 13th J uue, 1889 
do. do. 
do. 13th Sept., 1889 
do. 5th Oct., 1889 
do. do. 
do. do. 
do. 11th Nov., 1889 
do. do. 
do. 20th October,1890::' 
do. I 13t h Dec., 1890 ... 
do. 16t h January, 1891 
do. 24th January, 1891 
do. 16th Feb,u",y, 1891 
do. do. 
do. Btb do. 
do. 6th August, 1891 ... 
do. 19th do. ... 
do. 18th September, 1891 
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KITCHIE, Japanese diver, charged at Cossack, on 
the 29th ult., by the Inspector of Pearl Shell Fish­
eries; pearl fishing without a license. Fined £5 
and costs. 

Inquests. 
Newcastle.-On the 5tb inst., at tbe Toodvav old 

Townsite, before J. Adam, R.M. and Coroner, 
toucbing the death of Sarah Cane, married, w,bo 
died suddenly at the Townsite, on the 4th inst. 
Verdict-" Death from natural causes." .. 

Yo,·k. - On the 7th inst., at Quellington, before 
F. A. Hare, R.M., ana Coroner, on tbe bodv of 
Bessie May Woollams, a girl aged 13 years, wbo- was 
drowned in a well in the premises of Levi Ingram, 
on the 7th inst. Verdict-" Accidental Death," 

PRISONERS. 

Description and remarks. 

Perth ... I Stout, ro Y"" 01 ag., "t.4in. bigb, b"wn b,it, 0,,1 vi"g' 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mar 
on right leg, willow left arm, J right arm. 

)liddling stout, 3i year.:; of age, Mt. 6~in. high, brown hair, gre 

k 
y Fremantle 

York 

Fremantle 

f<'rema nt\e 

RoebourDc 
Gasco.l'nc 

do . 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 
Roebourne 
l\lt. \Ylttenoom I 

do... 
Hamelin ... 
RoeLourne ... I 
Gnildford ... 
Geraldton ... 
Beringaxra .. 

do. 
Roebourne 

do. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derb,. 

do. 
do. 

Roebourne 
Cossack 

do. 
do 

WYlldham 
Roebourlle 

do. 
Derby 
Wyndhalll 

do. I 
do. 

Gaseoyne 
do. 

Mt. Gonld 
Dongara 
Derby 
Cossack 
Roebourne 

do. 
do. 

Wyndham 
NuIlngine I 
Williallls 

eyes, oval visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 
Stout, age 33 years, Mt. 5lin. high, brown hair, hazel eyes, ova 
"isage, sallow complexion, flags, D IS, IS63 right arm, anchor 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm . 

Stout, 45 years of age, 5ft. 3~in. big-h, dark brown hair, blue eyes 
full vi!'.age, dal'k compll'xion, "tar on right hand, ship on lef 
arm, crown and fiag on right arm. 

Slight, age 38, 5ft. S~in. high, led hair, grey eyes, oval visage 
sallow comvlexion, scar on forrhead, D left breast, pock pitted. 

Slight, age 47, 5ft. 4,in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis 
age, fresh compleXIon, scar on chin. 

Middling Stout, age 44, Mt. 6in. high, hair fair and scanty, blu • n eye!'., long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark 0 
Tight cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Stout, age 48, 5ft. 8in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round visage 
sallow complexion, !lcar on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, 5ft. 6in. high, round visage. 
l\liddling stout, age 30, 5ft. Sin . high, round visage. Vide Polic 
Gazette, 1882, page 128. 

Stout, age 40 years, .5ft . iin high, round visag-e. 
Vide PoUce Gazette, 1884, page 74. 

Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., do. 157 
Do. 00., do. 157 
Do. do., 1886, page 26. 
Do. do., do. 213 
Do. do., do. 198 
Do. do., do. 152 
Do. do., 1887 do. 4 
Do. do., do. 165 
Do. do., 1888 do. 71 
Do. do., do.7I 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do, do. 113 
Do. do., do. 1% 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., 1889 do. 45 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do. do. 99 
Do. do., do. do. 118 
Do. do., do. do. 118 
Do. do., do. do. 155 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do. do., 1890 do. 186 
Do. do., do do. 219 
Do. do., 1891 do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 41 
Do. do., do. do. 155 
Do. do., do. <loo 15.'j 
Do. do., do. do. 159 

By Authority: A. CURTIS. Acting Government Printer, Perth. 



"W""ESTERN AUSTRALIA_ 

[Published by Authority. I 

, This Gazette is published for Pohce information only, and the Po/;ice tlwoughout the Colony 

are instructed to make themsewes thoroughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissione,. of Police. 

No. 42.J WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 21. [1891. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person. &c. 

Albany.-Between the 2nd and 17th inst., from 
the H Freemasons'" Hotel,-7 table knives, 6 tea­
spoons, 3 table-spoons, 3 dessert spoons, carving 
knife and fork, Americ",n steel, and Winchester 
rifle, with magazine for 7 cartridges. enclosed in 
leather case, stam ped "E. Terneg/' the property of 
James Clough. James Jameson (now in custody) 
suspected.-C.l. 357. 

NIYI·thampton.-On the night of the 11th inst., 
from owner's cart,-silver English lever hunting 
watch, No. 2190, a purse and 10s. 6d. in silver, the 
property of M. S. Cohen. Vide Apprehensions.­
C.I.358. 

South"'n C,·08s.-0n or about the 20th ult., from 
the Mclntosb mine,-6 single-ended mining picks, 
Hillman's patent, the property of tbe Mclntosh 
Gold Mining Co.-C. I. 359. 

Guildf01·d.-On the night of the 15th inst., from 
a tent at the 22-Mile Camp, Midland Railway,-1 
Wmchester rifle, the property of Daniel Kirk. 
::\Jlspicion attaches to Richard Sargood (no descrip­
tion given), who is supposed to have gone to Perth. 
-C.l. 360. 

,F1'emantle.-On the 14th inst., from owner's shop, 
HIgh Street,-30s. in small silver, the property of 
Thomas Walker. Alfred Andrews and Mary Ann 
Andrews, juveniles, suspected.-C.I. 361. 

Apprehensions_ 
SILVESTER CROSS, seaman, at Fremantle on the 

1rVJ inst., by W.P.C. Kushel; stealing a' pocket­
kDlfe, the property ofW.P.C. Kushel, f"om the prem­
Ises of the Water Pohce StatIOn, on the 13th inst. 
1 hour imprisonment; assaulting the constable, 
fined 50s. Property recovered. 

JOHN FOLEY, c.p., Reg. No. 2611, at Fremantle, 
on the 17th inst., by P.C. Bonner; disorderly. 1 
month h.l. 

MARION CURED ALE, at Fremantle, on the 17th 
inst., by P.C. Nicholson; vagrancy. 3 months h.1. 

JAMES, Cingalee, at York, on the 12th inst., by 
P.C. Condon; lunacy. Remanded. 

JOHN KINGSTON, exp., late 7757, at Albany, on the 
7th inst., hy P.C. J. C. Smyth ; disorderly. 7 days h.1. 

JOSHUA LOCKWOOD, exp., late 8916, at Albany, on 
the 10th inst., by P.C. Tripp; vagrancy. 7 days h.1. 

JAMES JUIESON, at Albany, on the 17th inst., by 
P.C. Jos. Smyth; stealing 2 tins of "pat~ de foie 
gras," the property of Thomas Wand, from the 
" Freemasons' " Hotel, on the 17th inst. Remanded. 
Property recovereu. 

Vide C.r. 358. 
JOHN MORRICE, at Willow Gully, on the 14th 

inst., by Lance-Sergt. Patten, on warrant; stealing 
1 silver English lever watch, No. 2190, 1 purse and 
10s. 6d. in silver, the property of M. S. Coben from 
his cart, on the night of the llth inst. Brought up 
at Northampton on the 16th inst. Remanded. 

Property Lost. 
P.,·th.-On the 14th inst., in town,-hog-skin 

purse, containing 1 sovereign, 1 balf·sovereign, some 
silver, and 2-piastl'e Turkish coin, the property of 
Charles A. Harris. On the 15th inst., in towu,­
cheque on Union Bank, Perth, drawn hy J. R. W ilson, 
payahle to order of - Weidenbacb, amount £9 Os. 7d., 
dated 15-10-91, tbe property of J. R. Wilson. On 
the 12th inst., in towll,-gold bar-shaped brooch, 
set with ruby, diamond, and sapphire, the property 
of F. Hann. 

Y01·k.-On the 17th inst., in town, lady's lace 
handkerchief, value £4 4s., tbe property of Mrs. 
McCoy. 



Property Found. 
P.,·th.-On the 23rd ult., in Town Hall,-silver 

bracelet.-P.B. 168. On the 5th inst., in Murray 
Street,- Onyx brooch.--P.B. 169. Ou the 8th inst., 
in Bal'raek Street, - blanket and sundrIes - P.B. 
172. On the 8th inst., in towu,- fox terrier slut, 
ahout 6 months old.-P.B. 173. On the 14th iust., 
in Butt Street,-letter addressed" 1\1r8. Scott." On 
the 15th inst., in Howick Street,-lady's fur boa.­
P.B. 176. 

Albany.-On the 26th uIt., in Stirling Terrace,­
purse containing Is. and sundry papers. 

F1'emantle.-0l1 the 4th inst., at Coogee,-riding 
saddle. On the 6th in st., near the Park, -lady's 
silver Geneva watch, No. 3 6i 15. On the 2nd inst., 
in Mouatt Street,-purse containing Is. 2d . and a 
sweep ticket. 

Bnnbm·y.-On the 18th ult., in the Court House, 
-brown silk UIll brella. 

Ym·k.-·On the 7th inst., on Guildford Road,­
red piuafure. 

The "ndennentioned property has been claimed:­
Albany.-Pair of hoots and 2 shirts (P.G., 1891, 

p. 114). 

Wyndham.-Cheque for £1 (P.G., 1891, p. 8). 

Perth.--Pair of blucher boots (P.G., 1891, p. 114, 
P.B.1I6. 

Certificate of Freedom 
issued to:-

JAMES MANN, Reg. No. 10342, " at Albany, on 
the 17th inst. 
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Miscellaneous, 
LAWRENCE SEYMOUR, GEORGE KAHN, SILVESTER 

CROSS JA:r.rES WALSH, CHARLES JOBNSON, and JAMES 

GALL~GHA.R, charged at Fremantle, on the 13th inst., 
by Thomas Barbel'; refusing duty on board the 
barque" Charlotte Padbury." Seymour and Kahn, 
10 weeks h.!. each, others 8 weeks h.!. each. 

JOHN MATHER, t.l., Reg. No. 10377, charg<¥J at 
Fremantle, on the 13th inst., by P.C. Loveday; 
drunk. 7 days h.1. 

DANIEL O'DRISCOLL, at Southern Cross, on the 
29th ult., was placed on the Prohibited List for 12 
months. 

Inquests. 
P,·emantle.-On the 13th inst., at the Police Court, 

before R Fairbairu, RM. and Coroner, touching'~le 
death of Robert Burley, who died on board the 
schooner" Eva Lvnch," at Rockillgham, on the 12th 
inst. Verdict-o·Suicide by cutting his throat with 
a knife while in deli1'ium t1'emens." 

Per/h.-On the 6th and 13th inst., at the Police 
Court, before James Cowau, R.M. and Coroner, on 
the body of John Southern, who was killed on the 
railway line near the Perth platform by being run 
over by the train from Fremantle, at about 10'40 
p.m., on the 6th inst. Verdict-" Accidental death." 

Ja?Tah,lale .-On t he 15th inst., at the "Mill-brook " 
Hotel, before Charles Lovegrove, RM. and Coroner, 
on the body of Thomas Berwick, exp., late 9664. 
Verc1ict-" Death from natural causes." 

PR180NER8 DISC.JHAHGED. 
, 

1 DM,,, m" ... ". Con· 1 Reg.No. Name. Offence. Sentence. 

I 
Where 

4ition. Committed. 

T.L. 
Exp. 
Do. 
Free 
Do. 
C.P. 
Exp. 
T.L. 
Exp. 
l'emale 
Exp. 
Ab. uat. 

Exp. 
ASiatiC 

Do. 
Do. 

Free 
Do. 
Exp. 
Free 

10273 
9376 

10337 
608 
598 

2611 
10247 
9692 
6532 

9413 
644 

7757 

From Fremantle Prison, dnring the week ending Satnrd"y, 17th Octob.", 1891. 
Clark. Henry Larceny I 3 years h.1. Perth ... 

512th Oct . Stubbs, Joseph Drunk I 7 days h.1. I ~~emantle. Roberts. Geol'ge Do. Do. 
Parker, Wm. Selling liquor to ab. nat. 3 months h.l. Williams 

~ 13th do. 
Dwyer, J ames Drunk 7 days h.1 I Perth ... 
Foley, .Tohn Do. 14 days h.l. Fremantle 
Johnson, Charles. Vagrancy .0. 3 months h.l. Perth 
Colkett, George Disorderly. 1 month h.1. . . Do. 14th do. 
Clark, Michael Drunk 14 days h.l. Do. J 15th do. Giesson, Martha Do. 21 days h.!. Fremantle 
Connor, Patrick Larceny 12 months h.1. Perth 16th do. 
Billy Kickett Drunk and disorderly 1 month h.1.. .. York 17th do. 

From Albany Gaol, during the week .,,,ling Sat''''day, 10th Octob.", 1891. 
\ Kingston, John I Vagrancy... . .. [I month h.!. ... . .. Albany 7th Oct. 

Ah Ung .. 1 Threatening to kill Ah Chee . 6 months h.1. each ... Do. 10th do. 
Su Kow 

From Gemldton Gaol, dnring the two weeks ending Satn"day, 17th October, 1891. 

[

Smith, Wm. . .. \ Drunk ... ... ... ... 21 days b.!. ... . .. \ Gge~r.'aldton •.• 1 J 6tll 
Gallagher, Geol'ge Supplying liquor to ab. nat. ... 3 months h.1. ... Oct. 
Taylor, Wm. ... Shooting with intent to maim ... 5 years p.s. 
Edwards, Charles Vagrancy .. , ... ... ... 2 months ILl. Do.. . 15th do. 

Front Y Q1'k Gaol, during the week ending OctobeT, 1891. 
Exp. I 4424 1 Turner, Wm. 1 Drunk and disorderly 

S"tnTd"y, 17th 
I 7 days h.!. York ... I 16th Oct. 

------

• 

... 
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Register of Expirees and Conditional Pardon Holders who have left the Colony. 

NamilllJ1(1 CouditiOIl. 

JumesM rum, expo 

La" .... No. 

10342 

Name of Vessel. 

17-10-91 s.s. Orizaba 

ESOAPED 

Destinatiou . 

Adelaide ... I 
I 

Sllip ill which 
fllTil'ed. Remarks. 

Colonial convict. medium build, age 33 yearl:l 
height 5ft. 2~in .• dark b!ue eyes, oval vis: 
age, swarthy compieXlon, long scar on 
breast, blue dot on right hand, mole left 
cbeek, a laborer. 

PRISONERS. 

Gazette 1 No. Namt. 1 Re,. No·1 df:l::.;.1 D",,'''''''' I Dlo',lot ",om. Description and remarkS. 

8 Kearnes. John or Jas •... 

9, Parkinson, Henry ... 

" Foster, James. 

S< Smith, Geo. ... ... 

83 CaUey, Thomas ... 
84 Parker, Henry ... 
85 Wilson, John ... ... 

139 Hurley, Jamc8 ... 
155 Gnandonba ... ... 
214 Ejerrimurra ... 
221 Moothio .. ... ... 
264 Birinoo ." ... 
268 Bardingooroo ... ... 
272 Johnny ... ... ... 
274 Coolingarra ... 
276 Wilga alias Dickey ... 
292 Jamison, Joaeph ... 
321 Captain ... ... 
317 Narboanna 
313 ReUy, James :~: 
323 Beddingnerdy ... 
329 Thalangarry ... ... 
337 Jenny ... ... 
338 Jemima ... ... 
339 MMY ... ... 
341 Roubo~ ... 
347 Nungareer 
34$ Wyannie ... .. . 
351 Kidderina ... ... 
35. Milleran ... ... 
361 Coobedn.r ... ... 
362 Madgenbandie ... 
363 Coberbung ... ... 
364 Wallama.rra. ... ... 
365 Ca.rmular ... ... 
366 Goorie ... ... 
368 1Ua.reel ... ... ... 
370 ~eemul .. ... 
371 Yabbalabalanerry ... 
372 Worriedabingo ... 
373 Watchatcba. ... 
374 Big Billy ... ... 
380 Bindiegorra ... ... 
381 Combonga. ... ... 
383 Wynnay ... .. . 
384 Juegorra ... ... 
385 Ellquarbarry ... ... 
388 GindillDa ... ... 
389 Cooyena ... 
;:191 Jackara. ... ... '" 49"2 Butterbung ... 

- 93 Frank ... ... 

• 

10097 R.e.p. 10th Aug., 1873 ... Perth ... .. . 

8674 P.P. 8th March, 1874 Fremantle 

8263 T.L. 5th Oct., 1876 York 

6141 do. 24th Feb., 1870 Fremantle 

8531 14th January, 1870 .. .. . 
8676 30th Nov., 1867 ... ... ... 
9358 19th January, 1867 ... ... .. . 

9203 T.L. 22nd March, 1880 Fremantlc 

... ab. nat. 10th September, 1880 Roebourne 
'" do. 23rd October, 1882. Gascoyne 

... do. 21st March, 1883 do. 
do. 7th March, 1884 Mt. Wittenoom 

.. . do. do. do. ... .. . do. 6th May, 1884 Roebournc 

... do. 9th July, 1884 !\It. Wittenoom 
do. do . do. . .. 

10216 T.L. 14th January, 1886::' Hamelin ... 
... ab..nat. 16th Nov., 1886 ... Roebourne 

do. 29th Nov., 1886 Guildford ... 
7470 T.L. Dec. 1885 Geraldton ... ab. nat. 14th Dec., 1886 ... Beringa.rra 
... do. 25th April, 1887 ... do. .. . 
... do. 3rd March, 1888 Roebourne 
... ab.n.f. do . do. 
... do. do. do. 
... ab.nat. 25th April, ISSS ... Cossack 

do. 18th Sept., 1888 Derby ... ... do. do. do . ... 
.. ' do. 9th October, 1888 ... do . ... ... do. 20th Fe"Q., 1889 Roebourne ... 
... do. 18th April, 1889 Cossack 

do. do. ... do. 
do. 22nd May, 1889 do. 

. .. do. 26th do. . .. Wyndham 
do. 13th June, 1889 Roebonrne 

.. . do. do. do. 

.. . do. 13th Sept., 1889 Derby . .. 

... do. 5th Oct., 1889 . Wyndham 

... do. do. do. 
do. do. do. ... 

... do. 11th Nov., 1889 Gascoyue ... 

... do. do. do. 
do. 20th October. 1890:'. ' Mt. Gonld 
do. 13t h Dec., 1890 Dongn.ra 

.. do. 16th January, 1891"' Derby ... 
... do. 2·1th January, 1891 Cossack ... . .. do. 6th Febma.ry, 1891 Roebourne 

do. do. do. ... 
do. 13th do. do. 

... do. 6th August, 1891 Wyndham 
do. 19th do. Nnllagine 

.. . do. 8th September, 18!ii Williams 

Stout. 40 years of age, 5ft. -lin. higb, brown hair, onI visage 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mar 
on right leg, willow left arm, J right arm. 

Middling stout, 37 years of age, 5ft. 6~in. high, brown hair, gre 
eyes, oval visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 

, 
Stout, age 33 years, 5ft. 5.1in. high, brown hair, hazel eyes, ova 
visage, sallow complexion, fiags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 45 years of age, 5ft. 3~in. high, dark brown hair, blue eyes 
full visage, dark complexion, star on right hand, ship on lef 
arm, crown and fiag on right arm. 

Slight, age 38, 51l. 8~in. high, red hair, grey eyes, oval visage 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, poekpitted. 

Slight, age 47, 5ft. <liin. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis 
age, fresh complenon, scar on chin. 

Middli1lg stout, age H, 5ft. 6in. high, hair fair and scanty, bIu • n eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark 0 
rIght cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Stout, agc 48, 5ft. 8in. high, brown bair, grey eyes, round visage 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 

Middling stout, agc 30, 5ft. 6in. high, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Sin. high, round visage. Vide Polic 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
Stout, age 40 year ... , 5ft. iin high, round visage. 
Vidc Police Ga2cttc, 1884, page 74. 

Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., do. 157 
Do. do., do. 157 
Do. do., 1886, page 26. 
Do. do., do. 213 
Do. do., do. 198 
Do. do., do. 152 
Do. do., 1887 do. 4 
Do. do., do. 165 
Do. do., 1888 do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do., do. 1I3 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., 1889 do. 45 
Do. do., do . do. 7. 
Do. do., do. do. 7. 
Do. do., do. do. .. 
Do. do., do. do. .. 
Do. do., do. do. 118 
Do. 

, 
do ., do . do. 118 

Do. do., do . do. 155 
Do. do., do . do. 185 
Do. do., do . do. 185 
Do. do., do . do. 185 
Do. do., do . do. 189 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do. do., 1890 do. 186 
Do. do., do do. 219 
Do. do., 1891 do. 30 
Do. do., do . do. 30 
Do. do., do . do. 30 
Do. do., do . do. 30 
Do. do., do . do. 41 
Do. cl0., do. do. 155 
Do. do., do . do. 155 
Do. do., do . do. 159 

By Authority: A. CURTTS, Acting Government Printer, Perth. 
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ViTESTERN AUSTRALIA. 

[Published by Authority. 1 

This Gazette is published f01' Police information only, and the Police tJwoughout the Colo .... y 

are Vnst,'Ucted to make themselves thoroughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Comnnissioner of Police. 

No. 43.J WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 28. [1891. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Ca1'narvon .~On the night of the 10th inst .. from 
a bedroom of the" Carnarvon" Rotel,-black leather 
pocket-book, containing sundry papers of no com­
mercial value, and a dark chocolate·colored leather 
pocket. book, with rubber band, containing order fo r 
£10, drawn by R. E. Bush, payable to B. S. Sissy, 
dated 5.10.91, and letter of advice to Union Bank, 
Geraldton, amount £126 2s., payable to B. S. Sissy, 
the property of Barton S. Sissy.-C.r. 362. 

Cossack.-On the night of the 25th ult ., from the 
tramway premises,- l case of wiDe marked C & D 
over R, t he property of Connor & Doherty .-C.r. 
363. 

Cossack.-Between the 7th and 10th inst. , from 
the billiard room of the" Weld" Hotel,-breech 
loading sporting rifle, 380 bore, the property of Paul 
Conde.-C.r. 364. 

YO>''''~On the 7th inst., from the person of Thomas 
Da.vidson, while asleep on the Yilgarll Road,- l new 
"ed blanket, new black diagonal cloth suit, red 
Turkish" fez," 5 new white linen shirts, marked 
"Davidson," 12 white handkerchiefs. marked" David­
son," 12 flannel vests, 1 razor, 1 box water colol's, 
and 1 new brown over·coat.-C.r. 365. 

YOlk-On the 24th ill st. , from owner's refresb. 
ruent stall,-black leat her hand bag, containing 
about 48. in coppers, a corkRcrew and sundry papers, 
the property of Elizabeth Games. Henry Phillips, 
exp., late 10334, suspected.-C.I. 366. 

"Williams.-On or about the 6th May last, while in 
transit between Bucbanan Siding, G.S.R., and Al. 
bany,- letter addressed" Barnett & Co.," Albany, 
contaiuing 1 £5 bank note, and 1 £1 note, the prop. 
erty of Joseph Purnphrey.-C.r. 367. 

F,·emantle.-On the 23rd inst., from a bedroom of 
Lyncb's boarding house, William Street,-gent's 
gold ring in design of heart raised on 2 small bars, 
cracked across centre, the property of William 
Davidson.-C.r. 868. 

F,·emantle.-On the 23rd inst., from the jetty,­
black and wbite coll ie dog, white ring round neck, 
tan spot over each eye, answers to name of " Scamp," 
the property of R. Fairbail'll.-C.I. 369. 

Apprehensions. 
COOBERINGOO,COODERINGOO, COOLGARRA, COONA­

DINGOO, CUNGAN, DARRINGOO, ELLQUARBARRY, GIG­
GERDURING, ILL YE RING, ILLYINGBUNG, JILLBARRING, 

MOOLGADINGOO, NAGGADOONA, NEEDABUNG, NOB ­

BINGBUNG, OWERLINGOO, POOADINGOO, TARBA­

RONGOO, TUNDATOONA, W ADDERING, W ADOONA, 

WIMMAROONOO and WINNAROONOO, ab. nats., at 
Mount Leenwin, on the 8th and 15th ult., by P.C. 
Maxwell; stealing cattle, the property of MacKay 
Brothers, between June and August last. Brought 
np at Roebourne, on the 13th inst. 12 months h.1. 
each. 

An Hoel(, Chinaman, at CarnarvoD, on the 6th 
inst., by W .P.C. Hopkins; vagrancy. 3 months h.1. 

HENRY CORBETT, at Cal'oarvon, on the 11th inst. ~ 
by W.P.C. Hopkins; vagrancy. 1 month h.1. 

JAr.IES BIRCHELL, at Gel'aldton, on the 8th inst., 
by P.C. Quain; vagrancy. 1 month imprisonment. 

WrLLIHI SCARRH, t.l . Reg. No. 10367, at Fre· 
mantle, on the 21st inst., by P.C. Harrington; 
breach of regulations. Fined 10s. 

.TAMES ALEXANDER KILPATRICK, at ~'l'emantle, on 
t he 23rd inst., b.v Sel'gt. Connor; lunacy. Re· 
manded. 



AMBROSE HARRISON, exp., late 8572, at Pel't~, on 
the 15th inst., by Det. McNamara. and P.C. Rmg; 
drunk, 7 days h.l. j unlawful possession of chaff, 1 
month h.!. 

CHARLES TUPLIN, at Perth, on the 19th inst., by 
Det. Connell, on warrant; false pretences on Miss G. 
Keogh. Remanded. 

JESSIE TaoMPsoN, and THERESA CALLAGHAN,:1t 
Perth on the 24th inst., by Det. McNamara and 
L.C. Bewsbel'; unla.wfully in premises. Remanded. 

JOHN GREEN, t.!., Reg. No. 10294, at Perth, on 
the 24th inst., by L.C. Bewsher; breach of regu­
lations. 2 months h.l. 

HENRY PUILLIPS, exp., late 10334, at York, on the 
24th inst., by P.C. Bird; vagrancy. 1 month h.!. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 171. 
JAMES, Cingalee, brought up at York, on the 23rd 

inst. Committed to Lunatic Asylum. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 150. 
R. W. HEFFERNAN, brought up at the Supreme 

Court, Perth, on the 19th inst. and discharged . 

Warrants Issued. 
COOMABALYA and MIDABALYA, ab. nats. 

cription given) j sheepstealing. Dated 
Downs, Junction, 5th October, 1891. 

CANCATHARRA, ab. nat. (no description 
deserting the service of John Fitzp~trick. 
Clifton Downs, Junction, 5th October, 1891. 

(no des­
Cl if ton 

given) j 

Dated 

J ORN ENRIi3E, }'fanillaman, speaks English well, 
was educated at St. Joseph's Convent, Singapore j 
deserting the service of Roberson & Norman. Dated 
Broome, 2nd October, 1891. 

W EELBARRAl\IURRA, ab. nat., age about 20 years, 
height abo ll t 5ft. 9in., and ELAINE, ab. nat., age 
about 17 years, height about 5ft. 8in.; deserting the 
service of E. W. Streeter. Dated Broome, 28th 
September, 1891. 

PADRINO, Mala.v seaman, age about 30 years, 
heigbt about Mt . 6in., long visage; deserting the 
schooner "Annie Taylor." Dated Broome, 28th 
September, 1891. 

MAGUNDY, ab. nat., age about 16 years, beight 
about Sft. 6in. j stealing rations. Dated Broome, 
12th September, 1891. 

W"ALLERA, ab. nat. female (no description given) j 

deserting tbe service of May Gawthorne. Dated 
Roebourne, 1st October, 1891. 

i 76 

SIN Cao CHI, Chinaman, speaks very little Eng­
lish, t?edium build, a,ge about 38 years, height about 
5ft. 3m., nearly hald, little bail' at back of head only, 
very small eyes, dark complexion, very ugly face, 
deeply pock-pitted; wilful murder of George B. 
Fan'bead, at Branson's Creek, Table Land, on the 
17th September last. Dated l{oebourne 3rd Oct. 
1891. ' , 

R1CHA:RD SARGOOD, navvy. formerly a soldier, 
st~ut bUIld, age about 45 years, height 5ft. 8in., dark 
hall' turnIug grey, moustache only, eyes grey 01' blue, 
round visage. dark complexion, when last seen was 
wearing Jark coat and trousers, and black hard felt 

hat. stealinO' a rifle, the property or Daniel Kirk, 
fro-dt his tent at the 22-111ile Midland Railway camp. 
un the 16th inst. Dated Guildford, 24tb October, 
1891. 

Vide Pohce Gazette, 1888, page 184. 

}.{ORRELL, ab. nat., not to be arrested. Warrant 
cancelled on the 19th inst. • 

._-----

Property Lost. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 168. 

P.,·th.-1'. Baynton Knight's cheqne has been 
found. 

Y01·k.-On the 23rd inst., in town,- small yellow 
dog, answers to the name of "Tiny," the property 
of Alfred Games. 

Bunbu,·y.-On the 10th inst., on Vasse Ro"i\.,­
brindled kangaroo dog, white breast, seven months 
old, the property of James Trott. 

Gingin. - On the 16th inst., in town, - spade 
guinea, dated 1795, and short pIece of gold cham 
attached, the property of VV. B. Wood. 

GuiZdfonZ.-O n t he 19tb inst., in town,--collie 
dog pup, black and fawn col or with white breast and 
white tip to ta il, three months old, the property of 
A. W. Moullin. On the 22nd inst., in Perth,­
black retriever dog, white breast, answers to name 
of "Rover," with plain leather collar, the prol'erty 
of Dr. Tratman. 

Pe:rth.-On the 19th inst., on Canning Road,­
stirrup iron and leather, the property of C. Mather. 
On the 20th inst., in town,-dark tweed Inverness 
waterproof cape, the property of A. F . Thomson. 

Miscellaneous. 

WILLIAM HENRY POPE, lately Managing Director 
of Pope's Fish Company, Limited, Birmingham, 
charged wit h two indictable offences under the Ban­
kruptcy Act, absconded from England, and was 
recently in Tasmania, but is now supposed to have 
come to this Colony. He is supposed to have left 
London with about £10,000, partly in large Bank of 
England notes, some of which he has already passed 
in the Colonies. The informations, warrants, and 
depositions, were received from England by the 
Tasmanian Police, and are now in the Office of the 
Commi:o::sioner of Police, Hobart. , 

Description of offender :-age 25, looks 30, heigh't 
about 5ft. 7tin. brown hair, usually parted low on 
left side, and brushed uplVards on forehead, light 
moustache, no hair on face, well huilt, and very 
corpulent, weight about 16 or 17 stone, jocular man ­
ner, much addicted to tossing coins for bottles of 
wine and cigars, boastful of his strength, is accom­
panied by wife and ODe child, a boy about 4 years 
old. The Secretary of State has asked for his arrest 
by Tasmanian Police OD provisional warrant. 

Any information concerning this offender should 
be at once supplied to Detecti ve Office, Perth, where 
his photo. may be seen. 

JOHN STUART, licensee of the" Governor Broome" 
Hotel, cbarged at Perth , on the 14th inst., by P.C. 
Mclnerney; supplying liquor to a child under 14 
years of age. Fined .£5. 



Missing Friends. 
Vide PoUce Gazette, 1891, page 159, M.F. ~~. 

F. G. 1VHITEHORN alias ROWLEY has been traced 
to MurchisoD District. 

LOUIS McKENZIE (no description given), who 
came to this Colony about 3 years ago from Victoria. 
Inquiry by bro',her John McKenzie, of 115 City 
Road, S. Melbo,,"ne, who states that tbe missing man 
was shot at by a man named Clar!\: some time back, 
and that an account of the circumstance appeared in 
the newspapers. Information to Detective Office, 
Perth.-M.F. H. 

Extracts. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1891, page 159. 

FREDERICK JENNINGS BRAlULEY ha.s been arrested 
by Sydney police. 

PR ISONERS 
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Offence. 
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Horses, Cattle, &c. 
Ge1·uldton.-Stolen or strayed on or about the 

29th ult., from a paddock Dear Geraldton, - chestnut 
cart· horse, branded N D conjoi~led on near side ribs, 
and chestnut saddle-horse, white mark on forehead, 
same brand, the property of John Drummond. 

Inquests. 
Roeboume.-On the 2nd inst., at the Court House~ 

before W. D. Cowan, R.M. and Coroner, touching 
the death of Oweramurra, ab. nat., who died in the 
Gaol, on the 1st inst., while under sentence of 15 
months b.!. for sheepstealing and absconding from 
custody. Verdict-" Death from natural causes." 

Cossack.-On the 7th inst., before W. D. Cowan, 
R.M. and Coroner. on the body of a Japanese man, 
name unknown, who died at Cossack, on the 7th 
inst. Verdict-" Death from natural causes." 

DIS()HA~GEV. 

-I I 
I D." " D'"h" . ,. Sf'lDtence. I Wh", CommittM. 

From Freman tle P'J'isCYn, dUffing the week finding Satunlay, 24th Qctob.", 1891. 
Free 
Exp. 
Do. 
Do. 
T.L. 
E:\.'}). 
Free 
Exp. 
Free 

Exp. 

Female 
Free 
Do. 
Female 
Do. 

Exp. 
Do. 

Free 

658 
9651 
8104 
9511 
6145 
7754 
653 

9617 
306 

9534 

564 
655 

7757 
1033 

Exp. I 9055 

Ab. llat. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

Lyons, John 
Barrett, Corneli us 
Redwood, John ... 
McDonald, J allle s 

hew Molyneux, Matt 
Kenny, Luke ... 
Hardy, Patrick 
Williarus . H enry 
Reilly, Thomas, a lias 

Relly 
Nairey, John, a lias 

Fitzgerald 
Porter, J ane ... 
Bellair, Thomas 
Hepplewhite, W lll. 
Timewell, Mary 
Coyle, Anne ... 

From, Alban y 
Kingston, John 
Davis, Wm. 

Breach of contract 
Drunk ... ... ... 
Do. ... ... 
Vagrancy ... ... ... 
Larceny ... ... 
Drunk ... ... 
Disorderly. ... 
Vagrancy ... .. . 
Drunk ... ... ... 

Do. ... ... ... 

Do. .. . ... 
Vagrancy . .. .. . ... 
Refusing duty ... ... 
Drunk ... ... 
Do. ... ... 

Gaol, durin g the week ending 
Disorderly . . 
False pretences ... 

Gaol, dnring the week 

... 7 days h.1. ... Fremantle 

... Do. . .. Pel'th 

... 14 days h.1. . .. Fremantle 

... 2 months b.1. Perth 

... 6 months h.1. ... Do. . .. 

... 14 days h.1. . .. Do. . .. 
Do. ... Do. 

... 1 month imprisonment York .. . 

... 7 days h.l ... 

... Do. 

.. . 21 days h.1. ... 

... 1 month h.1 .... 
2 weeks h.1. ... 
14 days h.1. 
7 days h.1. ... 

Satw'day, 17th 
... I 7 days h.1. ... 
. .. D months h.1. 

... P erth . .. 

. .. Do. .. . 

. .. Fremantle 

.. . Perth 

.. . Fremantle 

. .. Perth 

. .. Fremantle 

Octobe1', 1891. 
... I Albany 
... Do. 

Qetob.", 1891. 

. 

~ 19th Oct . 

; 20th do . 

} 22nd do . 

l 
f 23rd do. 
I 
J 

I 

f 24th do . 

I 15th Oct. 
17th do. 

From Bunbu1'Y 
Sh:t'llnahan, Thos. I Unlawfully in premises. 

ending Satnrday, 17th 
I 1 month h.1. . J Bridgetown i 12th Oct. 

Prom Newcastle Gaol, d,,,ing the week ending Satn"day, 24th October, 1891. 
\ Mead, Charles 

Frorn Ca1'na1'von 
1 Mnrclie 

Condola 

I Mingarra 
Nabin/Z 
W oonabagarra 
Cundagarra 
Carriewarridy 

! Larceny I 6 mont hs h.1. I Newcastle 

Gaol, d,,,,ing the week ending Satu"day, 10th Qctobel', 1891. 
l 

l Cattle stealing 

I 
12 months h.1. 

J 

21st Oct. 

6t h Oct. 

I 
J agemungoo 
YaCOl'ra ... 

-.......:.---"--

Prisoners tried at the SuprPllw Conrt, Pmth, commencing Wednesday, 14th October, IH!lJ. 

Coo- I ditioo. Rcg. No. 

E "'ll. 
F?;ie 

Do. 
F emale 
Free 
Erp. 

9.551 

8377 

Name. 

I 
Rlltcliffc, Thomas 
Brown , ' Vm. nrlljor 

QUillD, Alexander 
Richnrdson, Cath en 
Wanliss. J ohn .. 

ne 

Onion. E d ward 

OffcllCC. 

I 
District. 

L arceny fr om t h e person Guildford 
Embezzlement; F or ger y; P e r t h 

Embezzlem ent 
P er jury Do. 
Manslaughter Do. 
H ousebreaking ... Fremantle 
L ar ceny ill a dwelling J nrrabdnle 

I 
l'olicc Gazette 

I Vcrdict. Hall' ,lispvscd of. pagc. I 
1891. 
113 Guilty 2 yea rs h.l . 

138, 145, 154, Do. Nolle pro".-e'l lti; 2 yca:rs 
163 h.l. ; 1'.'01/,· jl!'O~e1!t i 
159 Not guil ty D isch:ll'geJ 

15-1, 158 Do. Do. 
163 Guilt y I year h. 1. 
168 Do. 5 yea:rs p. s. 



Qalstte I 
No. 

• 
• 

29 

-" 

liS .. 
" 

1:19 

IS./ 
21< 

221 
264 
268 
272 
274 
:'.76 
292 
321 
317 
313 
3"..3 
32. 
337 
338 
33. 
3·n 
347 
348 
351 
356 
361 
362 
363 
364 
365 
366 
368 
370 
371 
372 
373 
371 
380 
331 
333 
334 
335 
388 
889 
391 
39'2 
393 

"" -

NlUne . 

Kearnes,Johnor JS!\ •.. 

Parkinson, Henry ... 
Foster, James ... 

Smith, Geo. ... 

C:lllcy, Thomas ... 
Parker, Henry ... 
\\'ilson, John ... ... 

Hurley, J ames 

Gnandonba ... ... 
Ejerrimurra ... ... 
l'IIoothio .. ... ... 
Birinoo .. 
B(lrdingooroo ... 
Johnny .. ... 
Coolingarra ... 
WiJga alias Dickey 
Jamison, Jo~eph ... 
Captain ... ... 
Narboannn. ... 
KelIy, James . 
Beddingnerdy ... 
Thalangarry ... 
J enny ... 
Jewimo ... 
Mary ." 
Ronbourn 
Nungareer 
Wyannie 
Kidderina 
MiIleran ... 
Coobedar 
l'!Iadgenbandie" 

.. ' 
Coberbung 
WaUamarra. 

... 
Carmular 
Goorie ... 
Mareel 
Xeemul 
Yahbalabalanerry 
Worriedabingo 
Watchateha 
Big Billf 
Bindiegorra. 
Combongn. 
'Vynnay 

... 

Juegorra ... 
Ellquarbarry ... 
Gindinna. 
Cooyena ... 
Jackara ... 
Butterbung 
Frank ... 
"lurragooroo 

ESCAPED 

lOO9i R,e.p. lOth Aug., 1873 ... 

8674 P,P. 8th March, 1874 

8263 T.L. 5th Oct., 1876 

6 141 do. 2.o1tb F{'b., 1870 

8531 ... 14th January, 1870 

8676 30tb Nov., 1861 

9358 ... 19th J anuary, 1867 ... 

9203 T.L. '.!2nd March, 1880 

. .. ab. nat. 10th September, 1880 
do. 23rd October, 1882 . 

... do . 21st Mar ch, 1883 ... 
do. 7th March, 1884 
do. do. ... do . 6th May, 11184 

... do. 9th July, 1884 
do. do. 

10216 T.L. 14th January, 1886 .. 
ab.nut. 16th Nov., 1886 

do . 29th Nov., 1886 
i470 T.L. Dec. 1885 
... ab. nat. 14th Dec., 1886 ... 

do . 25th April, 1887 
do. 3rd I'lIarch, 1888 

ab.n. f . do. 
... do. do. 

ab. nat. 2Gth April, 1888 
do. 18th Sept., 1888 

.. . do. do. 
do. 9th October, 1888 ... 
do. 2{)th Peb., 1889 

... do. 18th Alrii, 1889 
do. o. 
do. 22nd l'IIay, 1889 
do. 26th do. 
do. 13th June, 1889 
do. do. 
do. 13th Sept., 1889 
do. 5th Oct., 1889 
do. do. 
do. do. 
do. 11th Nov., 1889 .. 
do. 

\ 'Oth ~~iobor, 1890::: ... do. 
... do. 13tb Dec., 1890 ... 
.. do. 16th January, 1891 

do. 24th January, 1891 
do. 6th February, 1891 
do. do. 
do. 13th do. 
do. 6th August, 1891 
do. 19th do. 

... do. 8th September, 1891 
do. 3rd September, 1891 
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PRISONERS. 

Perth ... 

Fremantle ... 
York ... 

Fremantle ... 

... .. . 

... ... .. . 

frema.ntle· ... 
Roebourne 
Gaacoyne ... 

do. 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 
Roebourne 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 
Hamelin ... 
Roe bourne 
Guildford 
Geraldton 
Beringarra .. . 

do. ... 
Roebourne 

do. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. ... 
do. 

Roebourne 
Cossack 

do. 
do 

Wyndham 
Roebourne 

do. 
Derby 
Wyudham 

... 
do. 
do. 

I 
Gascoyne 

do. 
Mt . Gould 
Dongara 
Derby 

I COS8..1.ck ... 
Roebourne 

\ 

do. 
do. 

Wyndham 
Nullagine 
Williams 
Beringarrll. 

De!crlptlon and remarks. 

Stout,.w years of age, 5ft.4in. high, brown bair, oval visage 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mar 
on right leg, willow left arlll, J rigbt arm . 

Middling stout, 37leau, of age, .sft. 6f1n. high, brown bail', 
eyes, oval visage, r esh coml)icxion, (ot af.d H on left arm. ." y 

Stout, age a3 years, 5ft. 5~in. high, brown hair, bazeleyes, ova 
visage, sallow complexion, ftags, D IS, 18G3 right arm, anchor 
dart, heart, crown and bracelels left arm! 

Stout, 4.5 years of age, Mt. 3iin. hi~h, dark brown hair, blu(" eyes 
fult visage, dark complexion, ~tar on right hand, ship yr. le 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 38, .5ft. 8~in. bi~h, red hair, grey eyes, oval visage 
s~llow complexion, ~car c;m forehead, D.left breast, pockpitted. 

Slight, age 47, Mt. 4;m. hIgh, brown haIr, grey eyes, round vis 
age, fresh complexlOn, scar on chin. 

Middling stout, age 44, .5ft. 6in. high, hair fair and scanty, blu • n eres, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark 0 
Tight cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Stout, age 48, Mt. 8in . high, brown hair, grey eyes, round visage 
sallow complexion, !'.car on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, Mt. 6in. high, r ound visage. 
Middling !'.tout, age 30, .5ft. Sin. high, round visage. Vide Polic 
Ga:ette, 1882, page 128. 

Stout, age 40 year!', Sft. ,in. high. round visaj:!'e. 
Vide Police Ga:6tte, 1884, page 14. 

Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. , 
Do. do., do. 157 • 
Do. (10., do. 157 
Do. do., 1886, page 26. 
Do. do., do. 213 
Do. do., do. 198 
Do. do., do. 152 
Do. do., 1887 do. 4 
Do. do., do. 165 
Do. do., 1888 do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do., do. 71 
Do. do., do. U 3 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., do. 195 
Do. do., d o. 195 
Do. do., 1889 do. 4S 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do. do. 76 
Do. do., do . do. 99 
Do. do., do. do. .9 
Do. do., do. do. 118 
Do. do., do . do. 118 
Do. do., do. do. 1.55 
Do . do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 185 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do. do., do. do. 189 
Do. do., 1890 do. 186 
Do. do., do . do. 219 
Do. do., 1891 do. 30 
Do. do., do . do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 30 
Do. do., do. do. 41 
Do. do., do. do. 155 
Do. do., do. do. 155 
Do. do., do . do. 159 
Do. do., do. do. 169 

By Authority: RI C HARD PETBER. Government Printer, Perth . 
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